## **NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING**

The Town of New Windsor, Maryland, will hold a public hearing to consider an Ordinance authorizing an aggregate principal amount not to exceed Four Hundred Seventy-five Thousand Dollars (\$475,000.00) of public debt (the "Bonds") to be issued under the State of Maryland's Local Government Infrastructure Financing Program, pursuant to the authority of Section 4-101 through 4-255 of the Housing and Community Development Article of the Annotated Code of Maryland, as amended. The purpose of this debt is to (i) finance or refinance the costs of: PROJECT 1 – New Windsor Town Hall and Public Works Building Loan Refinance for Three Hundred Thirty-six Thousand Dollars (\$336,000.00); PROJECT 2 – New Windsor Town Hall and Public Works Building Renovations for One Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars (\$110,000.00); (ii) to fund reserves, and (iii) to pay the costs of issuance of the Bonds.

Efforts will be made to accommodate the disabled and non-English speaking residents with seven days advance notice to Town Manager, Gary Dye, at 410-635-6575.

The Ordinance can be viewed on the Town website in its entirety.

PLACE OF MEETING: Community Meeting Room

1100 Green Valley Road New Windsor, 21776 MD

TIME: 7:00 P.M.

DATE: Wednesday, September 25, 2019

WRITTEN PUBLIC COMMENTS MAY BE SUBMITTED TO:

Town of New Windsor 211 High Street New Windsor, MD 21771